

**17.01.2025
Item no. 08
Court No.50**

**Sri Anup Kumar Roy Chowdhury
Vs.
Animesh Roy Chowdhury & Ors.**

Ld. Advocate Mr. Kalipada Chakraborty
appears for respondent.

Perused the office report dated
16.01.2025.

It transpires from the office report that
following defects in the instant appeal is still
subsisting:

1. The certified copy of the decree on
appeal has not yet been filed.
2. The preamble of the instant memo of
appeal is bereft of the name of the Ld.
Trial Judge and the Ld. First Appellate
Judge.

It is also reported that the certified
copy of the decree of the Ld. Trial Court bears
wrong date of judgement which calls for
immediate rectification.

In view of the above, the Ld. Advocate
for the appellant is hereby directed to remove
the defect being defect nos. 1 and 2
immediately within two weeks from date
positively.

Since, there is some defects in the
certified copy of the decree of the Ld. Trial
Court, let the same be sent back to the Court of
Ld. Civil Judge, Jr. Divn, 2nd Court, Contai,
Purba Medinipur for removal of defect as
indicated hereinabove with a direction to
retransmit the same within two weeks from
date positively.

**(Nabanita Ray)
Registrar Administration (L&OM)**