

A-08
Ct No.16
02.03.2026
TN

SAT 7 of 2025
IA No: CAN 1 of 2025

Sri Anup Kumar Roy Chowdhury
Vs.
Sri Animesh Roy Chowdhury and others

Mr. Srikanta Dutta,
Ms. Rituparna Sarkar Dutta

....for the appellant

Mr. Kalipada Chakraborty

....for the caveator

1. It transpires that no copy of the application has been served on the caveator.
2. Accordingly, the appellant is directed to serve a copy of the application on the learned Advocate for the caveator and file a receipt in that regard on the returnable date.
3. Let the matter stand adjourned for the day.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)