

5th March,
2026
(AK)
65

S.A.T 7 of 2025
IA No: CAN 1 of 2025

Sri Anup Kumar Roy Chowdhury
Vs.
Sri Animesh Roy Chowdhury and others

1. None appears for the parties at the time of call.
2. Let the matter stand adjourned for the day.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)