

AD-03
Ct No.16
11.03.2026
TN

SAT 7 of 2025
IA No: CAN 1 of 2025

Sri Anup Kumar Roy Chowdhury
Vs.
Sri Animesh Roy Chowdhury and others

1. This is the second occasion when none appears for the appellant at the time of call.
2. As a last chance to the appellant to argue the matter, the matter is adjourned for the day.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.)