

**23.04.2026
Item no.03
Court No.50**

**Shri. Anup Kumar Roy Chowdhury
Vs.
Animesh Roy Chowdhury & Ors.**

None appears due to the resolution.

As per office note dated 22.04.2026 goes to show that there are some defects which are to be removed.

Learned advocate for the appellant is directed to remove the defects within two weeks from the date of communication of this order.

Department is directed to cooperate with the learned advocate for the appellant.

**(Jimut Bahan Biswas)
Registrar Admn. (L&OM)
High Court At Calcutta**